COPACLIO

= ESPANA

BARCELONA

COPA CLIO ESPANA
ROUND 5 - BARCELONA
CARRERA 1

Provisional Race Director Report

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA

Hour Flag Message

17:09:55
17:16:05
17:16:15
17:16:25
17:22:25
17:22:32
17:22:56
17:23:15
17:27:04
17:27:31
17:29:28
17:30:09
17:30:29
17:40:54
17:47:27
17:47:28
17:47:29
17:47:41
17:47:53
17:49:12

SF

PIT LANE CLOSED

FORMATION LAP

FORMATION LAP

FORMATION LAP

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 14

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1-2

YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 1-2

YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 14

INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 5 AND 121 ON T5 NOTED

INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 5 AND 121 ON T5 UNDER INVESTIGATION
INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 5 AND 121 ON T5 NO FURTHER ACTION
INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 12 AND 55 ON T1 NOTED

INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 12 AND 55 ON T1 NO INVESTIGATION NECESSARY
SAFETY CAR

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 13

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3

SAFETY CAR

YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 3

YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 13

RACE WILL END UNDER SAFETY CAR CONDITIONS - NO OVERTAKING

Published at: ........ccccccoeiviiiiiiiiie

Race Director:
David FUENTES

Timekeeper:
Alberto ESTEBANEZ
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