





## **COPA CLIO ESPAÑA**ROUND 5 - BARCELONA CARRERA 1

Provisional Race Director Report

Hour	Flag	Message
17:09:55		PIT LANE CLOSED
17:16:05		FORMATION LAP
17:16:15		FORMATION LAP
17:16:25		FORMATION LAP
17:22:25		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 14
17:22:32		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1-2
17:22:56		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 1-2
17:23:15		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 14
17:27:04		INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 5 AND 121 ON T5 NOTED
17:27:31		INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 5 AND 121 ON T5 UNDER INVESTIGATION
17:29:28		INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 5 AND 121 ON T5 NO FURTHER ACTION
17:30:09		INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 12 AND 55 ON T1 NOTED
17:30:29		INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 12 AND 55 ON T1 NO INVESTIGATION NECESSARY
17:40:54	SF	SAFETY CAR
17:47:27		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 13
17:47:28		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3
17:47:29		SAFETY CAR
17:47:41		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 3
17:47:53		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 13
17:49:12		RACE WILL END UNDER SAFETY CAR CONDITIONS - NO OVERTAKING

Published	at.	
i ublisticu	aı.	

Race Director: David FUENTES	Timekeeper: Alberto ESTÉBANEZ